Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Fees 2024-25

Private Hire Operator

Duration
1 year
2 years
3 years
4 years

5 years

Replacement for lost or damaged operator licence:

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Driver

Duration
1 year
2 years

3 years

Cost
£185.00
£290.00
£395.00
£500.00
£605.00

£15.00

Cost
£120.00
£195.00
£275.00

Replacement for lost or damaged drivers badge and licence

Replacement for lost or damaged drivers badge
Replacement for lost or damaged paper licence
Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS)

DBS Online Update Service Registration

Knowledge Test

£20.00

£15.00

£10.00

£38.00

£13.00

£40.00

External Fee

External Fee



Vehicle Licensing

Licence Type
Private Hire Vehicle (12 months)

Private Hire Vehicle (12 months) EV
Private Hire Vehicle (12 months) ULEV/WAV
Private Hire Vehicle (6 months)

Private Hire Vehicle (6 months) EV
Private Hire Vehicle (6 months) ULEV/WAV
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (12 months)
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (12 months) EV
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (12 months) ULEV/WAV
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (6 months)
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (6 months) EV
Hackney Carriage Vehicle (6 months) ELEV/WAV

Replacement/Hire Vehicle Licence (2 months)

Vehicle Inspections

Inspection Type
Mechanical and visual inspection
Mechanical re-inspection due to major fail

Mechanical re-inspection due to minor fail

Cost
£190.00
£95.00 (50% reduction)
£142.50 (25% reduction)
£150.00
£75.00 (50% reduction)
£112.50 (25% reduction)
£190.00
£95.00 (50% reduction)
£142.50 (25% reduction)
£150.00
£75.00 (50% reduction)
£112.50 (25% reduction)
£80.00

Cost
£55.00
£20.00

£0.00

Vehicle MOT if requested (to be booked at same time as mechanical inspection) £25.00

Failure to attend vehicle inspection (missed appointment or late attendance — 24 hours’ notice

required for cancellations)

Transfer of vehicle licence (PHV to HCV)

Replacement for lost or damaged vehicle plate (external)

Replacement for lost or damaged vehicle plate (internal)

Replacement for lost or damaged paper licence
Trailer Licence
Novelty vehicle — limousine

Novelty vehicle — Mechanical and visual inspection (x2)

£20.00

£50.00

£15.00

£15.00

£10.00

£50.00

£200.00

£140.00



	Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Fees 2024-25
	Private Hire Operator
	Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Driver
	Vehicle Licensing
	Vehicle Inspections




